

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Resurfacing Papaa Road to Aliomanu (South)				GRACE PACIFIC LLC		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 56C-01-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.28 Miles											
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau											
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - February 22, 2017											
BID OPENED: March 23, 2017											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	L.S.	\$ 54,036.00	L.S.	\$ 80,000.00	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	11300 Ton	Ton	\$ 132.50	\$ 1,497,250.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 1,802,350.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,808,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,525,500.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	5010 Ton	Ton	\$ 142.80	\$ 715,428.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 901,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,102,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 776,550.00
414.0110	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	5180 Cu. Yd.	Cu.Yd.	\$ 92.40	\$ 478,632.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 318,570.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 414,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 518,000.00
415.0110	Cold Planing of Existing Pavements	33000 Sq. Yd.	Sq.Yd.	\$ 6.25	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 165,000.00
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00
615.0100	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	5600 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.70	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,800.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	11400 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.20	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 45,600.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	500 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	6280 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 13,816.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 20,724.00
629.1022	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1300 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,290.00
629.1041	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	400 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Resurfacing Papaa Road to Aliomanu (South)				GRACE PACIFIC LLC		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 56C-01-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.28 Miles											
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau											
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - February 22, 2017											
BID OPENED: March 23, 2017											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1042	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3230 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,783.00
629.1052	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	500 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.90	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
629.1053	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	110 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.80	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00
629.1060	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4 Each	Each	\$ 427.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 434.50	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
629.1070	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	8 Each	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 407.50	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.1080	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4 Lane	Lane	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	800 Each	Each	\$ 7.10	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	1360 Each	Each	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,880.00
629.2040	Type H Pavement Marker	280 Each	Each	\$ 7.10	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00
630.0110	Panel For Destination Sign	18 Sq. Ft.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 149.50	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
630.0120	Street Name Sign	5 Each	Each	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
630.0130	Supplemental Plate Sign	5 Each	Each	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 158.80	\$ 794.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Resurfacing Papaa Road to Aliomanu (South)				GRACE PACIFIC LLC		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 56C-01-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.28 Miles											
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau											
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - February 22, 2017											
BID OPENED: March 23, 2017											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.0110	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	8 Each	Each	\$ 523.50	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 711.50	\$ 5,692.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
631.0120	Regulatory Sign (More Than 10 Sq. Ft.)	7 Each	Each	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 7,287.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
631.0130	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	1 Each	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
631.0140	Warning Sign (More Than 10 Sq. Ft.)	6 Each	Each	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 6,408.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 7,914.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
632.0120	Mile Post Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	2 Each	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
632.0130	Type II Object Marker (OM-2H)	25 Each	Each	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
632.0140	Type II Object Marker (OM-2V)	70 Each	Each	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
632.0150	Type III Object Marker (OM3-1)	4 Each	Each	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 158,400.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	L.S.	\$ 160,000.00	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisements	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,750.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00
671.1000	Protection of Seabirds	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Resurfacing
Papaa Road to Aliomanu (South)

PROJECT NO.: 56C-01-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.28 Miles

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - February 22, 2017

BID OPENED: March 23, 2017

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

GRACE PACIFIC LLC

MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 94,600.00	L.S.	\$ 135,538.00	L.S.	\$ 217,162.00	L.S.	\$ 204,706.62
	Sum of All Items				* \$ 3,480,207.00		\$ 3,791,131.00		\$ 4,297,000.00		\$ 3,616,483.62
	Hawaii Product Preference				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference				\$ 174,010.35		\$ 189,556.55		\$ -		\$ -
	Amount of Comparison of Bids				\$ 3,306,196.65		\$ 3,601,574.45		\$ 4,297,000.00		\$ 3,616,483.62
	Project Manager:  Raymond McCormick Date: March 29, 2017										